OFFICE OF THE MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY SHILLONG

No ,MUDA27/2014/15,

Dated Shillong, the 4th February 2015.

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SELECTION OF RESOURCE ORGANIZATION (CONSULTANT SERVICES)

National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) is a Mission mode Programme of Ministry of HUPA for elimination of Poverty in urban areas. The project includes, Social Mobilization and Institution Development (SM&ID) as one of the components specified in the guidelines of National Urban Livelihood Mission.

Meghalaya Urban Development Agency as the state nodal agency for implementation of the National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) proposes to engage Resource Organisations in the Municipal Boards in Shillong, Tura, Jowai, Williamnagar, Baghmara and Resubelpara.

In order to achieve the objectives as indicated in the operational guidelines for Social Mobilization & Institutional Development(SM&ID), Meghalaya Urban Development Agency invites EOI from interested consultants /firms / agencies for the process of (a) identifying affinity groups (b) Formation of SHGs and federation in urban areas, (b) Build capacity (d) Facilitate financial inclusion among SHGs, (c) Ensure SHG bank linkage, (d) Provide them hand holding support and ensure their sustainability in long term.

The Terms of Reference for the above assignment are available in the Web Site http://www.mudashillong.gov.in. Soft can also requested copy be bv email mudashillong@yahoo.com.

Interested consulting firms are invited to participate by sending the following information.

- a. Name, address and fax number of consulting firm
- b. Name and short CVs of key staff
- c. Ownership and organizational structure of the organization and interested area of operation.
- d. Financial statement for the last three years
- e. Description of similar assignments done and details of experience.

Expression of interest must be delivered during office hours till 4th March 2015 up to 5.00 PM to the address given below. Documents received thereafter will not be accepted.

On the basis of the information obtained from interested consultants, the Meghalaya Urban Development Agency will prepare and short list consultants who will be invited to submit their proposals interested Consultants / Firms/ Agencies may contact at address below for further details:

Meghalaya Urban Development Agency, Raitong Building, Secretariat Hill, Shillong 793 001, Meghalaya Phone N0 0364 2225297

Email: mudashillong@yahoo.com

Director, Meghalaya Urban Development Agency, Shillong.

OFFICE OF THE MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY SHILLONG

Memo.No. No ,MUDA27/2014/15,

Dated Shillong, the 4th February 2015.

Copy to :-

1. The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya Shillong for information.

2. The State Information Officer, NIC with a request to display the same along with the Term of Reference in the website www.mudashillong.gov.in, www.smb.gov.in and www.smb.gov.in and www.smb.gov.in

- 3. The Chief Executive Officer/Executive Officer of Shillong, Tura, Jowai, Williamnagar, Baghmara and Resubelpara Municipal Board for information.
- 4. The Editor, The Shillong Times with a request to publish the above notice in one issue of English local daily and submit the bill in triplicate for necessary payment.

Director, Meghalaya Urban Development Agency, Shillong.